RANIGANJ GIRLS' COLLEGE



P.O.:Searsole Rajbari-713358, District:PaschimBardhaman, West Bengal, India Principal: 0341-2444069, Telefax: 0341-2449274, Office: 0341-2445280 e-mail: raniganjgirlscollege@gmail.com, Website: www.raniganjgirlscollege.org

NAAC Accredited: B++

NOTICE

All the students are hereby informed that **Annual Cultural Competition 2023 of Raniganj Girls' College** will be held on **11 September**, **12 September & 13 September 2023**. Students who are interested in active participation involving various events may give their names in Student's Union room or Drop Box in front of College cash office. All the students are requested to report at 10:30 am on the day concerned of the function.

Note:-

- 1. One student can participate maximum three events.
- 2. Event Name:
 - a. 11 September 2023
 - i. Quiz Competition
 - b. 12 September 2023
 - Song (Rabindra Sangeet, Nazrul Geeti, Bengali Adhunik and Classical & Semi-Classical song)
 - ii. Recitation
 - iii. Essay Competition
 - c. 13 September 2023
 - i. Alpana
 - ii. Dance (Solo)

Principal

&

President, Student Union Raniganj Girls' College Principal Raniganj Girls' College P.O. Searsole, Rajbari

Dist Paschim Bardhaman